

August 21, 2023

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Corporate Relationship Manager, Exchange Plaza, C - 1, Block G,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Dalal Street, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 001 Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 505509 Stock Symbol: RESPONIND

<u>Sub: Announcement under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u>
<u>Regulations, 2015 – Press Release – The Company enters into Waterproofing Membrane Division</u>
with Vaitarna Tunnel Project Win

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We wish to inform you that the Company enters into Waterproofing Membrane Division with Vaitarna Tunnel Project Win.

A Press Release in this connection is enclosed.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge receipt.

For Responsive Industries Limited

Mohini Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

**RESPONSIVE INDUSTRIES LIMITED** 

Mahagaon Road, Betegaon Village, Boisar (East), Tal. Palghar, Dist. Thane 401 501, Maharashtra, India. **T**: +91 22 6656 2727 / 2704 **F**: +91 22 6656 2799

E: enquiry@responsiveindustries.com

CIN NO. L65100MH1982PLC027797



## PRESS RELEASE

## Responsive Industries Limited enters into Waterproofing Membrane Division with Vaitarna Tunnel Project Win

Responsive Industries Limited announces Entry into Waterproofing Membrane Division with Vaitarna Tunnel Project Win.

Responsive industries Limited a leading player in the polymer products industry, is thrilled to announce its successful acquisition of the Vaitarna Tunnel project contract under the prestigious Mumbai-Delhi Freight Corridor initiative of Indian Railways. The Company has been entrusted with the supply and installation of waterproofing membranes to safeguard the tunnel's infrastructure.

This contract signifies Responsive Industries' strategic entry into the waterproofing membrane division, further diversifying its product offerings.

"We are honored to be chosen for this critical project, which marks our entry into the waterproofing membrane business. This new vertical underscores our commitment to innovation and the pursuit of growth opportunities."

The Mumbai-Delhi Freight Corridor project is a major undertaking by the Indian Railways aimed at improving the freight transport network across the nation. Responsive Industries' waterproofing membranes will contribute to the long-term reliability and sustainability of the Vaitarna Tunnel.

## **RESPONSIVE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Mahagaon Road, Betegaon Village, Boisar (East), Tal. Palghar, Dist. Thane 401 501, Maharashtra, India.

www.responsiveindustries.com

**T**: +91 22 6656 2727 / 2704

**F**: +91 22 6656 2799

E: enquiry@responsiveindustries.com

CIN NO. L65100MH1982PLC027797